Filed on behalf of: International Test Solutions, Inc. By: Timothy W. Lohse (Lead Counsel) <u>timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com</u> Blake W. Jackson (Back-up Counsel) <u>blake.jackson@dlapiper.com</u>

DOCKET

Pejman F. Sharifi (Back-up Counsel) psharifi@winston.com

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MIPOX CORPORATION, Petitioner,

v.

INTERNATIONAL TEST SOLUTIONS, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00938 Patent 6,777,966

#### NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO EXTEND DEADLINES

Paper No. 11

Mipox Corporation ("Petitioner") and International Test Solutions, Inc. ("Patent Owner") have reached agreement to modify the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 9) issued by the Board on September 11, 2017, for the above-captioned proceeding. Specifically, Petitioner and Patent Owner have agreed to modify Due Dates 1 through 5 as follows:

#### Modified DUE DATE 1 ..... December 11, 2017 now January 23, 2018

Patent Owner's Response to the Petition

Patent Owner's Motion to Amend the Patent

#### Modified DUE DATE 2 ..... March 12, 2018 now April 7, 2018

Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition

Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

#### **Modified DUE DATE 3** ..... April 12, 2018 now <u>May 4, 2018</u>

Patent owner's reply to petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

## **Modified DUE DATE 4**<sup>\*\*</sup> ...... <u>May 3, 2018</u> now <u>May 11, 2018</u>

Observations regarding cross-examination of reply witness

Motion to exclude evidence

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>\*\*</sup> Any Request for Oral Argument remains due on May 3, 2018 pursuant to the Scheduling Order. (Paper No. 9 at 2).

# 

All other DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order remain the same. Prior authorization for this Joint Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 9 at 2) and by confirmation email from Andrew Kellogg, Supervisory Paralegal, on November 14, 2017. It is not believed that any other action by the parties or by the Board is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect.

Date: November 15, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/Timothy W. Lohse Timothy W. Lohse (Reg. No. 35,255) Blake W. Jackson (Reg. No. 66,272) DLA Piper LLP (US) 2000 University Avenue East Palo Alto, CA 94303 Tel: (650) 833-2055 Fax: (650) 687-1148 Email: timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com Email: blake.jackson@dlapiper.com

Pejman F. Sharifi (Reg. No. 45,097) Winston & Strawn LLP 200 Park Avenue New York, NY 10166-4193 Tel: (212) 294-2603 Fax: (212) 294-4700 Email: <u>psharifi@winston.com</u>

Attorneys for Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00938 Patent 6,777,966

/Thomas J. Donovan/

Thomas J. Donovan (Reg. No. 33,231) Mark Hagedorn (Reg. No. 44,731) Barnes & Thornburg LLP One North Wacker Dr., Suite 4400 Chicago, Illinois 60606-2833 Tel: (312) 357-1313 Fax: (312) 759-5646 Email: tdonovan@btlaw.com Email: mhagedorn@btlaw.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

Case IPR2017-00938 Patent 6,777,966

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing instrument was served on Petitioner, by emailing a copy to counsel at the email addresses listed below:

> Thomas Donovan <u>Thomas.Donovan@btlaw.com</u>

> > Mark Hagedorn mhagedorn@btlaw.com

Dated: November 15, 2017

/Timothy W. Lohse/ Timothy W. Lohse Reg. No. 35,255 timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com

Attorney for Patent Owner

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.